
08/11/2015
08/11/2015

08/14/2015

08/14/2015

08/11/2015
08/11/2015

08/11/2015
08/11/2015
08/11/2015

08/11/2015

08/14/2015

08/14/2015

08/14/2015

08/14/2015

75.00

50.00

100.00

50.00
50.00
50.00

250.00

250.00

250.00

150.00

50.00

Page 1 of 3

ALCOHOL & TOBACCO COMMISSION
Tobacco Violations
8/1/2015 - 8/31/2015

TC00625068
Adams

SWIFTY OIL CO INC 846 N 13TH ST
Decatur IN  46733

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.5.12.4(c)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Remove AshtraysDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.4(a)VIOLATION: Fine:Smoking prohibited in public places, 

places of employment, state vehicles
DESCRIPTION:

TC04477001
Adams

Poplar Quik Stop 1206 N US 27
Berne IN  46711

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:

7.1.5.12.4(d)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post No Smoking at DoorDESCRIPTION:

TC08916001
Allen Mammer S Almalahi

Three Star Oil Co 509 E Jefferson Blvd
Fort Wayne IN  46802

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.5.12.7(b)(1)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post Smoking Prohibited SignDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.10VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Comply With RequirementsDESCRIPTION:

TC09672001
Allen

SSD Petroleum Incorporated 6044 W Jefferson Blvd
Fort Wayne IN  46804

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.5.12.4(d)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post No Smoking at DoorDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.4(c)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Remove AshtraysDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.7(b)(1)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post Smoking Prohibited SignDESCRIPTION:

TC01986001
Elkhart

7-ELEVEN 1000 S MAIN ST
Goshen IN  46526

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC08164001
Elkhart

N & J Petroleum Inc. 501 E. Madison Street
Goshen IN  46526

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC10692001
Elkhart Parke North Food Mart

B & B Petro Inc 915 E Kercher Rd
Goshen IN  46526

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC09213001
Fulton

American Legion Post 36 611 Main Street
Rochester IN  46975

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

24.3.2.3VIOLATION: Fine:Sale at less than costDESCRIPTION:

TC00268094
Jay LOCATION #2217

Mac's Convenience Stores LLC 729 S Merdian
Portland IN  47371

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:



08/19/2015

08/19/2015

08/19/2015
08/19/2015

08/11/2015
08/11/2015

08/14/2015
08/14/2015

08/19/2015

08/19/2015

08/18/2015

08/11/2015

08/14/2015

08/11/2015

50.00

50.00

150.00

75.00

450.00
50.00

150.00

250.00

50.00

75.00

150.00

200.00

Page 2 of 3

TC08150001
Lake

Highland Gas & Food Mart 2744 Highway Ave
Highland IN  46322

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:

TC08567001
Lake Sixers # 73

Daisy and D Inc 7306 Indianapolis Blvd
Hammond IN  46324

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:

7.1.5.12.4(d)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post No Smoking at DoorDESCRIPTION:
24.3.2.3VIOLATION: Fine:Sale at less than costDESCRIPTION:

TC11244001
Lake

Kennedy Golo Inc 7305 Kennedy Ave
Hammond IN  46323

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.5.12.4(c)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Remove AshtraysDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.4(a)VIOLATION: Fine:Smoking prohibited in public places, 

places of employment, state vehicles
DESCRIPTION:

TC01202001
LaPorte VIRK'S NEW MART (THE PINES)

VIRK'S MART, INC. 3901 W DUNES HIGHWAY
Michigan City IN  46360

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

24.3.5.4.24VIOLATION: Fine:Possession of Contraband TobaccoDESCRIPTION:
24.3.2.4.7VIOLATION: Fine:Retail to Retail Sale of Tobacco 

Products
DESCRIPTION:

TC01396118
LaPorte Wal-Mart Supercenter #1487

Wal-Mart Stores East LP 5780 Franklin
Michigan City IN  46360

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

24.3.2.3VIOLATION: Fine:Sale at less than costDESCRIPTION:

TC08623001
Marshall One Stop

Amrit One Stop Inc 795 Michigan Rd
Plymouth IN  46563

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

24.3.2.3VIOLATION: Fine:Sale at less than costDESCRIPTION:

TC01887003
Noble LOW BOB'S DISCOUNT TOBACCO

KTKSB ENTERPRISES LLC 830 W NORTH ST
Kendallville IN  46755

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11.8VIOLATION: Fine:Cigarette self-service displaysDESCRIPTION:

TC10704001
Owen

SIDDHANATH INC 607 West Morgan St.
Spencer IN  47460

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11.7VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to post proper signage; must be 
18 to enter

DESCRIPTION:

TC10736001
Porter

MCR SHORT STOP 6381 Central Av.
Portage IN  46368

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

24.3.2.3VIOLATION: Fine:Sale at less than costDESCRIPTION:

TC07988002
St Joseph

Hammu Inc 2322 W Western Ave
South Bend IN  46619

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

24.3.2.3VIOLATION: Fine:Sale at less than costDESCRIPTION:



08/11/2015

08/19/2015
08/19/2015

08/14/2015

08/14/2015

250.00

50.00
50.00

50.00

50.00

Page 3 of 3

TC10184001
St Joseph Caseys Mini Mart

Caseys Mini Mart 110 N Michigan St
Box 525
Lakeville IN  46536

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.3.18.5.7VIOLATION: Fine:Tobacco Sales without CertificateDESCRIPTION:

TC09989001
Vigo Jiffy Mini Mart

JR Gas Inc 1900 E Margaret
Terre Haute IN  47802

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.5.12.7(b)(1)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post Smoking Prohibited SignDESCRIPTION:
35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 

required; failure to post
DESCRIPTION:

TC11700001
Vigo Vikings Foodmart

Pavan Foods Inc 1160 US Hwy 40
West Terre Haute IN  47885

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:

7.1.5.12.7(b)(1)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post Smoking Prohibited SignDESCRIPTION:


