## ALCOHOL & TOBACCO COMMISSION Tobacco Violations 8/1/2015 - 8/31/2015

PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC00625068 Adams	NAME:	SWIFTY OIL CO INC		846 N 13TH ST Decatur IN 467		
08/11/2015 08/11/2015	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.4(c) 7.1.5.12.4(a)		Failure to Remove Ashtray Smoking prohibited in publ places of employment, stat	ic places,	Fine: Fine:	75.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC04477001 Adams	NAME:	Poplar Quik Stop		1206 N US 27 Berne IN 4671	1	
08/14/2015	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11	DESCRIPTION:	Retail sale of tobacco; war	ning notices	Fine:	50.00
08/14/2015	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.4(d)	) DESCRIPTION:	required; failure to post Failure to Post No Smoking	g at Door	Fine:	
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC08916001 Allen	NAME:	Three Star Oil Co Mammer S Almalahi		509 E Jefferson Fort Wayne IN		
08/11/2015 08/11/2015	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.7(b) 7.1.5.12.10	)(1) DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION:	Failure to Post Smoking Pr Failure to Comply With Red	•	Fine: Fine:	100.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC09672001 Allen	NAME:	SSD Petroleum Incorporat	ed	6044 W Jefferso Fort Wayne IN		
08/11/2015	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.4(d)	) DESCRIPTION:	Failure to Post No Smoking	g at Door	Fine:	50.00
08/11/2015	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.4(c)		Failure to Remove Ashtray		Fine:	50.00
08/11/2015	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.7(b)	)(1) DESCRIPTION:	Failure to Post Smoking Pr	ohibited Sign	Fine:	50.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC01986001 Elkhart	NAME:	NAME: 7-ELEVEN 1000 S MAIN ST Goshen IN 46526				
08/11/2015	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	250.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC08164001 Elkhart	NAME:	N & J Petroleum Inc.		501 E. Madison Goshen IN 465		
08/14/2015	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	250.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC10692001 Elkhart	NAME:	B & B Petro Inc Parke North Food Mart		915 E Kercher Rd Goshen IN 46526		
08/14/2015	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	250.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC09213001 Fulton	NAME:	American Legion Post 36		611 Main Street Rochester IN 46975		
08/14/2015	VIOLATION:	24.3.2.3	DESCRIPTION:	Sale at less than cost		Fine:	150.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC00268094 Jay	NAME:	Mac's Convenience Stores LOCATION #2217	s LLC	729 S Merdian Portland IN 473	371	
08/14/2015	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11	DESCRIPTION:	Retail sale of tobacco; war required; failure to post	ning notices	Fine:	50.00

PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC08150001 Lake	NAME:	Highland Gas & Food Mart		2744 Highway Ave Highland IN 46322		
08/19/2015	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11	DESCRIPTION:	Retail sale of tobacco; warr required; failure to post	ning notices	Fine:	50.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC08567001 Lake	NAME:	Daisy and D Inc Sixers # 73		7306 Indianapolis Hammond IN 46		
08/19/2015	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11	DESCRIPTION:	Retail sale of tobacco; warr	ing notices	Fine:	50.00
08/19/2015 08/19/2015	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.4(d) 24.3.2.3	DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION:	required; failure to post Failure to Post No Smoking Sale at less than cost	at Door	Fine: Fine:	150.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC11244001 Lake	NAME:	Kennedy Golo Inc		7305 Kennedy Ave Hammond IN 46323		
08/11/2015 08/11/2015	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.4(c) 7.1.5.12.4(a)		Failure to Remove Ashtrays Smoking prohibited in publi places of employment, state	c places,	Fine: Fine:	75.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC01202001 LaPorte	NAME:	VIRK'S MART, INC. VIRK'S NEW MART (THE	PINES)	3901 W DUNES Michigan City IN	-	Y
08/14/2015 08/14/2015	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	24.3.5.4.24 24.3.2.4.7	DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION:	Possession of Contraband Retail to Retail Sale of Toba Products		Fine: Fine:	450.00 50.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC01396118 LaPorte	NAME:	Wal-Mart Stores East LP Wal-Mart Supercenter #14	.87	5780 Franklin Michigan City IN	46360	
08/19/2015	VIOLATION:	24.3.2.3	DESCRIPTION:	Sale at less than cost		Fine:	150.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC08623001 Marshall	NAME:	Amrit One Stop Inc One Stop		795 Michigan Rd Plymouth IN 465		
08/19/2015	VIOLATION:	24.3.2.3	DESCRIPTION:	Sale at less than cost		Fine:	250.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC01887003 Noble	NAME:	KTKSB ENTERPRISES LI LOW BOB'S DISCOUNT 1		830 W NORTH S Kendallville IN 4		
08/18/2015	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11.8	DESCRIPTION:	Cigarette self-service displa	iys	Fine:	50.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC10704001 Owen	NAME:	SIDDHANATH INC		607 West Morga Spencer IN 4746		
08/11/2015	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11.7	DESCRIPTION:	Failure to post proper signa 18 to enter	ge; must be	Fine:	75.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC10736001 Porter	NAME:	MCR SHORT STOP		6381 Central Av. Portage IN 4636		
08/14/2015	VIOLATION:	24.3.2.3	DESCRIPTION:	Sale at less than cost		Fine:	150.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC07988002 St Joseph	NAME:	Hammu Inc		2322 W Western South Bend IN 4	-	
08/11/2015	VIOLATION:	24.3.2.3	DESCRIPTION:	Sale at less than cost		Fine:	200.00

PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC10184001 St Joseph	NAME:	Caseys Mini Mart Caseys Mini Mart	110 N Michiga Box 525 Lakeville IN 4			
08/11/2015	VIOLATION:	7.1.3.18.5.7	DESCRIPTION:	Tobacco Sales without Certificate	Fine:	250.00	
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC09989001 Vigo	NAME:	JR Gas Inc Jiffy Mini Mart	1900 E Margaret Terre Haute IN 47802			
08/19/2015 08/19/2015	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.7(b) 35.46.1.11	)(1) DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION:	Failure to Post Smoking Prohibited Sign Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices required; failure to post	Fine: Fine:	50.00 50.00	
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC11700001 Vigo	NAME:	Pavan Foods Inc Vikings Foodmart		1160 US Hwy 40 West Terre Haute IN 47885		
08/14/2015	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11	DESCRIPTION:	Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices required; failure to post	Fine:	50.00	
08/14/2015	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.7(b)	)(1) DESCRIPTION:	Failure to Post Smoking Prohibited Sign	Fine:	50.00	